# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated		10/05/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Century California Subsidiary, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Corte Madera Theatres, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Northbay Theatres, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Novato Theatres, LLC
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94901

Name:	San Rafael Theatres, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Marin Theatre Management, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Century Theatres NG, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Century Theatres Summit Sierra, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Pelican Way	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Entity Type:

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2693359	CINEARTS
Registration Number:	2583400	THE RHYTHM ROOM
Registration Number:	1831626	CENTURY THEATRES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41988-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	10/25/2006

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Termination of IP Security Agreement#page4.tif

#### TERMINATION OF

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of October 5, 2006, is executed by MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of certain Subsidiaries of the Company (the "Grantors").

### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, CENTURY THEATRES, INC., a California corporation (the "Company"), has entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Administrative Agent, the Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Advances and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement, Grantors have executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated March 1, 2006, made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 1, 2006 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors.

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the IP Security Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the termination of the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. The Collateral Agent claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the IP Security Agreement, and, accordingly, the Collateral Agent expressly terminates its security interest in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B respectively hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the IP Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

MORGAN STANKLY & CO. INCORPORATED,

		A			10.70	į
<b>17</b>	_	1		_		
DY		*****	Dining	1.		_
News;		. 7	Ev. ve. as week		14. 1	
Title:	(2)	ramakang.	DECEDI			_

£-2199305

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0256

Ú,

# SCHEDULE A

None.

sf-2199305

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0257** 

# SCHEDULE B

# **Domain Names and Trademarks**

Grantor	<u>Domain</u> Name/Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>
Century Theatres, Inc.	CINEARTS	U.S.	2,693,359	78-064,490	5/18/01	3/4/03
Century Theatres, Inc.	THE RHYTHM ROOM	U.S.	2,583,400	76-065,418	6/6/00	6/18/02
Century Theatres, Inc.	CENTURY THEATRES	N/A	1,831,626	74-406,312	6/28/03	4/19/94
Century Theatres, Inc.	Bestmovieseat.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	6/26/02	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Bestmovieseat.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	6/26/02	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Centurycinearts.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	3/12/00	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Centurytheatres.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	12/5/95	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Centurytheatres.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	8/24/96	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Centurytheatres.net	N/A	N/A	N/A	8/8/2000	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Cinearts.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	4/25/99	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Cinemamas.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	1/16/04	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Filmseats.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	6/26/02	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Momsmatinees.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	2/8/05	N/A
Century Theatres, Inc.	Movieseats.com	N/A	N/A	N/A	6/26/02	N/A

## **Trade Names**

None.

sf-2199305

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 10/25/2006